

NOTICE ADOS PAKISTAN LIMITED

2ND FLOOR, BLOCK 2, FJ-PLAZA, COLLEGE ROAD, MARKAZ F-7, ISLAMABAD TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROCEDURE FOR PURCHASE OF 1,371,200 SHARES OF ADOS PAKISTAN LIMITED BY:

MR. ZIAAKBARANSARI MRS. SHOOBARNA ZIA MR. SHEHRYARAKBARANSARI MR. ASFANDYARAKBARANSARI MR. BAKHTIYARAKBARANSARI MRS. AYLINANSARI MRS. AYSHAMASOOD MRS. RAZIAAKBARANSARI MRS. ROOHI RASHID

MS. SUBOOHI MS. SABINAANSARI MRS. MOBINAZAHID

This is to inform to all the shareholders that Mr. Zia Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Shoobarna Zia, Mr. Shehryar Akbar Ansari, Mr. Asfandyar Akbar Ansari, Mr. Bakhtiyar Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Alylin Ansari, Mrs. Aysha Masood, Mrs. Razia Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Roohi Rashid, Ms. Suboohi, Ms. Sabina Ansari and Mrs. Mobina Zahid, the majority shareholders/sponsors of ADOS Pakistan Limited (the Company)have decided to purchase all the shares of the Company held by others.

The shareholders of the Company passed a special resolution for de-listing of the Company from the Pakistan Stock

Exchange at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on September 08, 2022 at 11:00 A.M, copy of SpecialResolution
is being sent to the members separately.

Relow are the set out terms, conditions and procedures for purchase of the shares of the Company by Mr. Zia Akbar

Below are the set out terms, conditions and procedures for purchase of the shares of the Company byMr. Zia Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Shoobarna Zia, Mr. Shehryar Akbar Ansari, Mr. Asfandyar Akbar Ansari, Mr. Bakhtiyar Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Alylin Ansari, Mrs. Aysha Masood, Mrs. Razia Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Roohi Rashid, Ms. Suboohi, Ms. Sabina Ansari and Mrs. Mobina Zahid:

1.Mr. Zia Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Shoobarna Zia, Mr. Shehryar Akbar Ansari, Mr. Asfandyar Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Bakhtiyar Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Alylin Ansari, Mrs. Aysha Masood, Mrs. Razia Akbar Ansari, Mrs. Roohi Rashid, Ms. Suboohi, Ms. Sabina Ansari and Mrs. Mobina Zahidare offering to buy the shares of the Company at a price of Rs. 29 per share. This purchase price has also been approved by the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited in accordance with its Regulations.

- 2. The share purchase offer will be valid from September 19, 2022 to November 17, 2022 both days inclusive. After this period, it is intended that the Company will be de listed from the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited.
- 3. This offer is valid for all shareholders of the company (i.e., those shareholders holding physical share certificates and those shareholders whose shares are held as book-entry security in the Central Depository System of the Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited (CDC).
- 4. In order to avail the offer, shareholders need to send (by either registered mail or courier service) or personally take the following documents to our authorized Purchase Agent, M/s JS Global Capital Limited, The Centre, 17th and 18th Floor, Plot No. 28, SB-5, Abdullah Haroon Road, Karachi, Phone: 021-32799005, UAN:111547111.

A. Physical Shares

i) For registered Shareholders:

Shares certificates with verified transfer deeds.

ii) For shareholders with open transfer deeds:

Share certificates with verified transfer deeds

Copy of National Identity Card of the person who owns the shares.

iii) JS Global Capital Limited will issue a receipt in exchange for the above documents. Once the share certificates, transfer deeds and other documents have been verified by the Company's Shares Registrar, M/s JWAFFS Registrar Services (Private) Limited, 407-408, Al-Ameera Center, Shahrah-e-Iraq, Saddar, Karachi Phone: 021-35662023, shareholders will be requested to collect payment for their shares at the rate of Rs. 29 per share less the TREC Holder's commission from JS Global Capital Limited.

Payment to the shareholders will be made within three weeks of the date of issuance of the receipt.

B. Shares through the CDC

The Purchase Agent would purchase the shares through Karachi Automated Trading System(KATS).

Payment to sellers will be made as per the Clearing Schedule notified by the Pakistan Stock Exchange.

Sabina Ansari

Islamabad:

Company Secretary Dated: September 16, 2022

نولس ADOS یا کستان کمیٹار (ADOS

دوسرى منزل، بلاك2، ايف ج پلازه، كالجرود، ماركاز ايف7، اسلام آباد 1,371,200 حصص کی خریداری کے لیے شرائط بضوابط اور طریقه کار

ايْدُوس يا كستان لميشر بذريعه:

مسرٌ. شهریا را کبرانساری مسرٌ. اسفندیا را کبرانساری منز. شوبرناضیا مستر. ضیاء اکبرانصاری مسٹر. بختیارا کبرانصاری مسزرالين انصاري مسز. دخیرا کبرانصاری محترمد سپیدانصاری سز. روحی رشید مسز. موبینازابد تمام ثيم بولارد دُومطل كياجا تا ب كدجناب خياا كبرانسارى بحرّ مدثو برناضيا، جناب شهريا دا كبرانسارى، جناب اسفنديا دا كبرانسادى، جناب بختيادا كبرانسادى، سرحلين انسارى، سرحلين انسارى، سمزها كشدسسود، محرّ مدرضيه ا کبرانسادی، مزردی داشده محتر مدسیدی بحتر مدسیده انسادی اور مسزموییا و ام ADOS یا کستان کمینژ (کمینی) که اکثرینی شیر به والدرز/ اسپانسرزنے کمپنی که تام شیر زخریدنے کا فیصلہ کیا ہے جو دوسرول ک

كمين كشير والدرز فـ 80 متر 2022 كوس 10: 11 بجمنعقده فيرمع ولى جزل مينتك من ياكتان اساك يمين كي كالمنتك كي لياك خصوص قراردادياس كي بخصوص قرارداد كالي ممبران کوالگ سے بیجی جارہی ہے۔

ذیل ش جناب نمیاه اکبرانساری بحر مدهور نافیاه ، جناب شهر یاد اکبرانساری ، جناب استعدیاد اکبرانساری ، جناب بختیاد اکبرانساری بحتر مدک جانب سے پین کے صعص کی خریداری کے لیے مقر رکردہ شرائکا ، شرا نطاورطر يقدكار بين يعلين انصاري بمسزعا نشه

مسعود بسزر ضيدا كبرانسارى بسزردى داشد بحتر مسيوى بحتر مسيده انسارى اورسزمويينا زابد:

جناب خیاه اکبرانصاری، منزشو برناضیا، جناب شهریادا کبرانصاری، جناب اسفند. بادا کبرانصاری، جناب بختیادا کبرانصاری، منزلانی راشد بحرّ مه سیده انسادی اود سزمویدا زا ایک تی کے تصفی دو یے کی قیت پرخریدنے کی پیکش کردہی ہیں۔29 ٹی شیئر۔اس قیت نرید کا کا اسٹاک ایک چیخ کمیٹڑنے بھی اسيخ ضوابط كمطابق منظور كرلياب

صفى كافريدادى كابيكش 19 متر 2022 - 17 نومر 2022 تك دونول دنول ميت درست موكال الاست كي بعد بياداده ب كم ين كوياكتان استاك الميكي لمينشر سادة کردیاجائے گا۔

بیا پیکش کمپنی کتام شیم بولندرز کے لیے درست ہے (میمنی بولندرز جن کے پاس فزیکل شیم ٹر ٹیکلیٹس ہیں اور دہ شیم بولندرز جن کے شیم زمینو کر کھی کا تان کے بیان کے ایک سال کیلڈ (CDC) كسينفرل في بياز فرى سفم بيس بك اعزى سكور في كطور يرد كم محت إلى-

پیکش ہے فائدہ اٹھانے کے لیے بشیر ہولڈرد کو بھیجنا ہوگا (یا تو رجٹر ڈسمل یا کور ٹیر کے ذریعے سروی)یا ذاتی طور پر در رہ ذیل دستان رہاز پر چزا بجٹ بیسرز ہے ایس گلوشل فزيكل شيئرز

رجر وشير مولدرز كيلي:

تعديق شده تنفى كاعمال كساته مرتيقكيش كااشراك كرتاب

اوین شُرانسفر فی پُدوالے شیئر مولئر در کے لیے: تعدیق شدہ شطالی کے ماعمال کے ساتھ سرشکلیش کا اشتر اک کریں۔

اس مخض کے قوی شناختی کارڈ کی کائی جوصص کاما لک ہے۔

جالس گلونل كينل لميند مندرجه بالاوستاه يزات كبد ليايك رسيد جارى كرسكاله ايك بارشيتر مرتيكينس برانسفر فيذ اورد يكروستاويزات كانقد اين كمين كيشي ترز جرار بيسرز JWAFFSدجر ارمرومز (پرائيديث) لمينل، 407-408، الايمرومين شابراه مواتى، مدر، كراچى فون: 021-35662023 شير بوللدرز سدورخواست كى جائے كى كدوه اپنے حمص کے لیےروپے کی شرح سادا میگا جح کریں۔ JS گاوئل کیٹل لیٹٹرے TREC مولڈر کے کیٹن سے 29 فی شیئر کم ہے۔

شيئر مولارزكوادا يكى جارى مونى تاريخ كتين مفتول كاعدى جائكى رسيد.

CDCکوریعیشرز

ر چزا بجن کرا چی آ ٹومیلا ٹریڈ تک سٹم (KATS) کے دریے صف فریدےگا۔ فروضت کنندگان کوادا نیگی یا کستان اسٹاک ایم پینے کی طرف ہے مطلع کردہ کلیئرنگ شیڈول کے مطابق کی جائے گی۔

بحكم بورؤآ ف دُائر يكثرز سيبدانصارى تمینی سیرزی

اسلام آباد 16 متبر 2022